## RECODE ATTAN FORM COVER SHEET **ENTS ONLY**

02-21-2003



102369773

ssioner of Patents and Trademarks: original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies)

**Tomasz Momot** Adam Jacobs

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \_\_\_Yes x No 02.10.03

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Name: Electro Optical Sciences, Inc.

Address: 1 Bridge St., Irvington-on-Hudson, NY 10533

Additional name(s) & addresses

attached? \_\_\_Yes \_x\_No

3. Nature of conveyance:

X Assignment

Execution Date(s): 2/5/2003

4. Patent Application number(s)

Execution Date(s): Deposited February 10, 2003

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications involved: 1

Name: Rodney T. Hodgson Address: 822 Pinesbridge Rd.

Ossining, NY 10562

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

Check Enclosed

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.

Rodney T. Hodgson Reg. No. 37,849

February 10, 2003

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  $\underline{2}$ 

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, DC 202318

/2003 NDAMTE1 00000047 10361299

:8021

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

(JOINT FORM)
(TWO INVENTORS)

Docket 902-009, Page 1 of 2

Assignment

Whereas, we

INVENTOR AND CITY (1)Tomasz Momot

of 119 So Highland Ave, Apt 2J, Ossining, NY 10562

INVENTOR
AND CITY

(2) Adam Jacobs

of 26 Reeds Lane, Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07675

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

Method for assembling lens elements

DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION and executed, respectively, a United States nonprovisional patent application

therefor on (1)  $\frac{2/5}{2003}$  and (2)  $\frac{2/5}{2003}$ 

Whereas, Electro Optical Sciences, Inc., a corporation of New York having a place of business at 1 Bridge St., Irvington-on-Hudson, NY 10533 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said nonprovisional application, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Electro Optical Sciences, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said applications and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, any United States and foreign patents which may be granted therefor or thereupon, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to Electro Optical Sciences, Inc. its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Electro Optical Sciences, Inc. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Electro Optical Sciences, Inc.

## Assignment

Method for assembling lens elements

CITY AND DAT'S	Signed and sealed  (1) at Trivetor NY on (Tomasz Momot) INVENTOR  FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME
CITY AND DATE	(2) at IIV In Ny on Feb 5, 2003  SIGNATURE (Adam Jacobs) INVENTOR FIRST NAME WIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME
INVENTOR (I)	State of New York )ss.: County of Westchester )  On this day of Loo, before me personally came Tomasz Momot, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
INVENTOR (2)	Rodney T. Hodgson, Notary No. 01H06028975 Expires 08/09/05  State of New York )ss.: County of Westchester)  On this day of fel. 2003, before me personally came Adam Jacobs, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Rodney T. Hodgson, Notary No. 01HO6028975 Expires 08/09/05